Issue
07/2006
Installation Instructions
for the
Manufacturer
of the End Product
Drive Control Unit
CU155

2 minutes/18 minutes
Item number
Type designation
Max. primary current
Rated voltage
No load voltage
In order to guarantee the safety of
DEWERT products, a seal is attached
to all DEWERT products. Opening the
product damages the seal, thereby
indicating that the drive system has
been altered or tampered with. The
drive may only be opened by specialist
personnel holding the qualifications as
described on page 3.
11
8. Design of the CU155 Drive Control Unit
Example: CU155 with all additional equipment
5 4 3 2 1
6
7
optional8
Only
Pos. Part Designation Description
1 - 4
5
6
7
8
connect the components as shown !
DEWERT slave drive e.g. MEGAMAT, MULTITRAXX ...
DEWERT handset e.g. COMFORT
DEWERT DC power supply Voltage supply
DEWERT slave drive e.g. MEGAMAT, MULTITRAXX …
(optional)
DEWERT Cu155 Drive control unit
This can otherwise result in damage to the drive controls!
12
CU155
9. Trouble-shooter’s Guide to Detect and Eliminate
Faults/Errors
The following table has been developed to help you detect and eliminate common faults
and errors. If you come across a fault/error that is not listed here, please contact your
supplier. All of these faults/errors may only be inspected and rectified by specialists
holding the qualifications as described on page 3.
Problem Possible Cause Remedy
Handset or
drive system
without function
- Handset or drive system defective
- No supply voltage
- Handset or drive system defective
- Contact your supplier/dealer
- Connect to mains
- Contact your supplier/dealer
Drives suddenly no
longer respond, no
movement takes place
- Thermoswitch on transformer or
in the DEWERT controls has possibly
been triggered
- Temperature fuse in transformer
- Instrument fuse
has possibly been triggered
has possibly been
triggered
- Lead (mains and/or handset/
slave drives) interrupted
- No supply voltage
- Leave the drive system in the
rest position for approx.
20-30 minutes
-